

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	Or2021-250				
Туре:	Orde	er	Status:	Failed to Pass	
File created:	9/14	/2021	In control:	City Council	
			Final action:	5/24/2023	
Title:	Call for Commissioner of Planning and Development to remove 79th Street Priority Corridor from Technical Services Agreement with National Main Street Center, Inc.				
Sponsors:	Mitchell, Gregory I., Harris, Michelle A.				
Indexes:	Planning & Development				
Attachments:	1. Or2021-250.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Δ	Action	Result
5/24/2023	1	City Council	F	Failed to Pass	
9/21/2022	1	Committee on Economic, and Technology Develop	•	Add Co-Sponsor(s)	
9/14/2021	1	City Council	F	Referred	

WHEREAS, The City has created a program known as "INVEST South/West" to marshal the resources of multiple City departments, community-based organizations and corporate partners toward ten (10) neighborhoods on the City's South and West sides; and

WHEREAS, As part of INVEST South/West, the City Council approved 02020-1817 on April 24, 2020, which was published in the Journal of Proceedings of the City Council for April 24, 2020 on page 15224, and which identified twelve (12) commercial corridors (the "Priority Corridors") and approved that certain Technical Services Agreement between the City and National Main Street Center, Inc., which was entered into as of October 8, 2020 (the "Contract"); and

WHEREAS, Under the Contract, one such Priority Corridor is "79th Street (Stony Island to Exchange)" (the "79th Street Priority Corridor"); and

WHEREAS, Pursuant to section 8.3 of the Contract, the City may terminate the Contract, or any portion of the services to be performed under the Contract, upon written notice; and

BE IT ORDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO, That the Commissioner of Planning and Development shall take all necessary actions to remove the 79th Street Priority Corridor from the Contract, and all services to be provided under the Contract with respect to the 79th Street Priority Corridor; and

BE IT FURTHER ORDERED, That the Commissioner of Planning and Development shall Issue any written notices required under the Contract to effectuate this order within IZ1 days of the effective date of this order.

This order shall be effective upon passage.

CITY OF CHICAGO

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK ANNA M. VALENCIA

Chicago City Council Co-Sponsor Form

Document No.:

Or2021-250

File #: Or2021-250, Version: 1

Call for Commissioner of Planning and Development to remove 79th Street Priority Corridor from Technical Services Agreement with National Main Street Center, Inc.

Adding Co-Sponsor(s)

Please ADD Co-Sponsor(s) Shown Below-(Principal Sponsor's Consent Required)

Alderman Alderman Alderman Michelle Harris Date Filed: S lph tobr r 2/y 2.02-2.

Removing Co-Sponsor(s)

Please REMOVE Co-Sponsor(s) Below - (Principal Sponsor's Consent NOT Required)

(Signature)

(dZZUward)

(Signature)

Date Filed:

Final Copies To Be Filed With: • Chairman of Committee to which legislation was referred

City Clerk

121 NORTH LASALLE STREET, ROOM 107, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

Printed on 5/6/2024 powered by Legistar™

.(I I Ward)